Based on the Draft ECB Amendment Regulations, treasury centres of corporates (which are not regulated by RBI) may 

not be permitted to extend ECBs to their parent entity in India, which may need to be revisited at the time of finalisation 

of this regulation. 

Borrowing limits 

Current Position 

Borrowers can raise ECB up to USD 750,000,000 (US Dollars seven hundred and fifty million) in a financial year under 

the automatic route. Borrowing entities are also required to comply with the debt equity ratio imposed by any sectoral 

or prudential regulator. 

Proposal 

The borrowing limit is now proposed to be enhanced to the higher of: